

QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED

(Formerly known as Quadrant Cables Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Basma, (On Basma-Jhajjon Road), Tehsil Banur, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (INDIA)-140417 CIN: U74999B2015PLC039758, E-mail: Info@quadrantfuturetek.com Contact No.: +91-91120-00001, +91-97790-90919, +91-98720-01929, +91-99533-33393

October 14, 2024

To,
The Manager
Listing Operations
BSE Limited
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Dear Sir / Madam

To,
Sr. General Manager
Listing Operations Department
The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Proposed Initial Public Offer by Quadrant Future Tek Limited of Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10 each

Reg.: Disclosure under Regulation 54 of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Quadrant Future Tek Limited (the "Company") has filed the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated June 02, 2024 ("DRHP") for the proposed Initial Public Offer of Equity Shares of Face value of Rs. 10 each to be offered in accordance with part A of schedule VI of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations") and other applicable laws with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") (collectively with BSE, the "Stock Exchanges"). In furtherance thereof, please note that in terms of Regulation 54 of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company is required to intimate the Stock Exchanges in the event there is any transaction in securities post filing of the DRHP, by the Promoters and members of Promoter Group, within twenty-four hours of such transaction.

It is submitted that, a member of our Promoter Group, Mohan Krishan Abrol transferred 400,000 equity shares of the Company on September 12, 2024 by way of gift in favor of his son Vivek Abrol, one of the Promoters of the Company.

S. No.	Name of Transferor		Name of Transferee	Price per Equity Share	Total consideration	Number of equity shares transferred	Date of Transfer
1.	Mohan Abrol	Krishan	Vivek Abrol	By way of gift	Nil	4,00,000	September 12, 2024

The aforementioned Transferor and Transferee are immediate relatives.

However, due to lack of regulatory knowledge and without any malafide intention, the Promoter and Promoter Group missed to inform the Company within the specified timeline and in turn the Company could not inform the Stock Exchanges in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 54 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. On receipt of this information, the Company by way of this intimation is immediately informing the Stock Exchanges.



QUADRANT FUTURE TEK LIMITED

(Formerly known as Quadrant Cables Pvt. Ltd.)

Village Basma, (On Basma-Jhajjon Road), Tehsil Banur, Distt. Mohali, Punjab (INDIA)-140417 CIN: U74999PB2015PLC039758, E-mail: Info@quadrantfuturetek.com Contact No.: +91-91120-00001, +91-97790-90919, +91-98720-01929, +91-99533-33393

Disclosures regarding the abovementioned transfer of shares shall be updated in Red Herring Prospectus and Prospectus, as applicable.

This intimation is issued in terms of Regulation 54 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, as amended, for dissemination on your website and for your records.

All capitalised terms used herein and not defined have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the DRHP.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Quadrant Future Tek Limited

Mohit Vohra Managing Director DIN:- 02534402



October 14, 2024

Company Secretary Quadrant Future Tek Limited Village Basma, Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali – 140 417 Punjab, India

Sub: Transfer of shares of Quadrant Future Tek Limited ("Company") by way of gift from Mohan Krishan Abrol to Vivek Abrol

Dear Sir / Madam,

It is submitted that, a member of our Promoter Group, Mohan Krishan Abrol has transferred 400,000 equity shares of the Company on September 12, 2024 by way of gift in favor of his son, the undersigned (Vivek Abrol), one of the Promoters of the Company.

S. No.	Name of Transferor		Name of Transferee	Price per Equity Share	Total consideration	Number of equity shares transferred	Date of Transfer
1.	Mohan Abrol	Krishan	Vivek Abrol	By way of gift	Nil	4,00,000	September 12, 2024

The delay in informing is due to lack of regulatory knowledge and without any malafide intention. Request you to take the same on record for compliance purposes.

Please find enclosed the transaction statement as Annexure for your reference.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Vivek Abrol Transferee